

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Central Registration Centre

Certificate of Incorporation

[Pursuant to sub-section (2) of section 7 and sub-section (1) of section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013) and rule 18 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

The Corporate Identity Number of the company is



Digital Signature Certificate

For and on behalf of the Jurisdictional Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Companies

Central Registration Centre

Disclaimer: This certificate only evidences incorporation of the company on the basis of documents and declarations of the applicant(s). This certificate is neither a license nor permission to conduct business or solicit deposits or funds from public. Permission of sector regulator is necessary wherever required. Registration status and other details of the company can be verified on <u>www.mca.gov.in</u>

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:



* as issued by the Income Tax Department

Company Master Data

CIN	U74999TN2020PTC133652
Company Name	TEAMPRO HR & IT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
ROC Code	RoC-Chennai
Registration Number	133652
Company Category	Company limited by Shares
Company SubCategory	Non-govt company
Class of Company	Private
Authorised Capital(Rs)	1000000
Paid up Capital(Rs)	1000000
Number of Members(Applicable in case of company without Share Capital)	0
Date of Incorporation	07/01/2020
Registered Address	2nd floor, Plot No.61, Samayapuram 2nd Street, Karambakkam, Porur Chennai Chennai TN 600116 IN
Address other than R/o where all or any books of account and papers are maintained	-
Email Id	sangeethanath123@gmail.com
Whether Listed or not	Unlisted
ACTIVE compliance	
Suspended at stock exchange	-
Date of last AGM	-
Date of Balance Sheet	-
Company Status(for efiling)	Active

Charges

Assets under chargeCharge AmountDate of CreationDate of ModificationStatusNo Charges Exists for Company/LLP

Directors/Signatory Details

DIN/PAN	Name	Begin date	End date	Surrendered DIN
08661390	SANGEETHA BALAMURALIKRISHNA	07/01/2020	-	
08661391	Anantharaj Sangeetha	07/01/2020	-	

	G. <i>1</i>	A.R.7	
SRN : R2980	7864	Service Request Date : 10/01	/2020
Payment ma	le into : ICICI Bank		
Received Fro			
Name :	Sudha P R		
Address :	171, 3rd Cross St		
	Lakshmi Nagar Porur		
	Chennai, Tamil Nadu		
	India - 600116		
Entity on wh	ose behalf money is paid		
CIN:	U74999TN2020PTC133652		
Name :	TEAMPRO HR & IT SERVICES PRIVATE LIN	MITED	
Address :	2nd floor, Plot No.61, Samayapuram 2nd Street,		
	Karambakkam, Porur		
	Chennai, Tamil Nadu		
	India - 600116		
Full Particul	ars of Remittance		
Service Type	: eFiling		
	Service Description	Type of Fee	Amount(Rs.)
	Fee For Form INC-22	Normal	400.00
			400.00
		Total	400.00
Mode of Pay	ment: Credit Card- ICICI Bank	Total	400.00
-	ment: Credit Card- ICICI Bank	Total	400.00

FORM NO [Pursuant to section 12 Companies Act, 2013 The Companies(Incorp	2(2) & (4) of The and Rule 25 and	27 of		Notice of situation or c of situation of registere office	
Form language	 English 	⊖ Hinc	li		
Refer the instruction k	it for filling the	form.			
1.* This Form is for	⊖New cor	mpany	• Existing co	mpany	
2. *(a) Corporate identit			U74999TN202	0PTC133652	Pre-fill
(b) Global location number (GLN) of company					
3. (a) Name of the company TEAMPRO HR & IT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED					
(b) Address of the	registered office	of the company	/		
Plot No.126,14th S Valasaravakkam CHENNAI Chennai (c) Name of office of		J	ies (RoC)		
RoC - Chennai	or oxioting region	and of company			
(d)* Purpose of the	Chan Chan Chan Chan	ige outside loca ige in RoC with ige in state with	in the same stat nin the jurisdictio	own or village,within the sa e	ame RoC and state
4. Notice is hereby giver	-	· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
* (a) The address of t	he registered off		•	with effect from	
$igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igodoldsymbol{igo$	07/01/2020	(DD/MM/YYY)			
\bigcirc	the date of incor	poration of con	npany is		
*Address Line I	2nd floor, Plot N	lo.61, Samaya	puram 2nd Stree	et,	
Line II	Karambakkam,	Porur			
* City	Chennai				
* District	Chennai				
* State/Union Territory	Tamil Nadu-TN				
Country	INDIA				
* Pin Code	600116				
* email ID	sangeethanath1	23@gmail.com	1		
 (b)* Registered Office is Owned by Con Taken on Leas 	npany (- ·		en on lease by company) /Person (Not taken on lea	
(c) *Name of office of P	roposed RoC or		, j	Υ.Υ.	5 1 57
Registrar of Companies,	, Tamil Nadu, Ch	ennai			
(d) The full address of th	e police station u	under whose ju	risdiction the reg	gistered office of the comp	any is situated
* Name	Karambakkam I	Police Station			
* Address Line I	Porur				
Address Line II					
*City	Chennai				
State/Union Territory					
	L				
* Pincode	600116				
(e) * Particulars of the L (not older than two	-	· · ·	address of the re ectricity Bill	egistered office	

Page 1 of 3

Attachments

 (1) * Proof of Registered Office address (Conveyance/Lease deed/Rent Agreement etc. along with the rent receipts) (2) * Comise of the utility bills as maximum address 	Attach List of attachments Attach Rent agreement_compressed.pdf Team pro utility bill.pdf Team pro utility bill.pdf
(2) *Copies of the utility bills as mentioned above (not older than two months)	Rent agreement_compressed.pdf
(4) *A proof that the Company is permitted to use the address as the registered office of the Company if the same is owned by any other entity/ Person (not taken on lease by company)	Attach
(6) List of all the companies (specifying their CIN) having the same registered office address, if any	Attach
(7) Optional attachment, if any Declaration	Attach Remove attachment
I * ANANTHARAJ SANGEETHA	
 A person named in the articles as a 	of the company
 have been authorized by the Board of Directors of the com 	
dated 07/01/2020 to sign this form and declare	
* all the requirements of The Companies Act,2013 and the matter of this form and matters incidental thereto have been	
\mathbf{X} * I also declare that all the information given herein a	above is true, correct and complete including the
attachments to this form and nothing material has been sup	pressed.
It is hereby further certified that	, a
	ertificate of practice no
 certifying this form has been duly engaged for this purpose. * To be digitally signed by ANANTHARAJ CONTINUES SANGEETHAL SANGE SAN	
* Designation Director	
* DIN of the director ; or DIN or PAN of the manager or CEO or CFO; or membership number of	1391
the Company Secretary	
To be digitally signed by	
Category	
\bigcirc Chartered accountant (in whole time practice) or \bigcirc Cos	st accountant (in whole time practice) or
O Company secretary (in whole time practice)	
0 0	Fellow
Membership number Certificate of Practice number	

Note: Attention is drawn to provisions of Section 448 and 449 which provide for punishment for false statement/certificate and punishment for false evidence respectively.

Submit

The eForm has been taken on the file maintained by the registrar of companies through electronic mode and on the basis of statement of correctness given by the filing company